The Hong Kong Award for Young People AOA Bronze and Silver Level Adventurous Journey Section English Training Course 2024/2025

Level	Bronze	Silver
Lecture:	29/10, 12/11, 19/11, 3/12/2024	29/10, 12/11, 19/11, 3/12, 17/12/2024,
	(Tue)	7/1/2025 (Tue)
	19:00 -21:30	19:00 -21:30
Field Training:	10/11, 23-24/11	10/11, 23-24/11, 7-8/12/2024
Assessment:	7-8/12/2024	27-29/12/2024
Course Location:	Nos. 301-309, 3/F, Lai Kwai Hse., Lai Kok Est., Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon	
	Kowloon Award Centre	
	(Near Cheung Sha Wan MTR Station)	
Quota:	24 people	
Deadline:	22 Oct 2024	
Inquiry:	2157 8610 Ms. Chan	
Registration fee:	Bronze: HK\$220 per person	Silver: HK\$260 per person
Apply:	Please fill in the online application form and upload the payment proof following the instructions <u>https://forms.gle/9ybNhN7uTxpfTX6Z8</u>	
Payment methods:	 Bank transfer: Please go to the bank to deposit the relevant fees first, and then upload the proof of deposit to the online application form. Bank: The Hong Kong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Account Number: 552-107229-001 Account Name: The Hong Kong Award for Young People PayMe : Please transfer the registration fee, and enter the participant's name, contact number and the course name in "Message" (e.g. Chan Tai Man, 21576810, 24/25 Kowloon Silver English). After completion, please take a screenshot and upload it to the online application form. 	
Remarks:	 Participants must attend all lectures, field trainings, practice and assessment journey If the application is accepted, you will be notified by email. If students need to borrow camping equipment from the Award Center, they must pay service charge or deposit. Details will be explained in the first lecture. Award Office and Service unit address and service hours Award Office Address: Nos. 301-309, 3/F, Lai Kwai Hse., Lai Kok Est., Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon. (Service hours: Monday to Friday. 8:30a.m. to 12:30p.m., 1:30p.m. to 5:30p.m.) Kowloon Award Centre Address: Nos. 301-309, 3/F, Lai Kwai Hse., Lai Kok Est., Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon. (Service hours: Monday to Friday. 6:30p.m. to 9:30p.m.) Refund Procedure: If the course is canceled due to insufficient enrollment or other reasons, the registration fee will be refunded in full to the applicants who are unable to participate. If the applicant withdraws from the course due to personal reasons, s/he must notify the AYP staff to handle the refund procedure before the above deadline. Twenty percent (20%) of the registration fee will by cheque via mailing. No refunds will be arranged after the deadline. 	